BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO.	
RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-118 TO AMEND THE FY 2022-23 ADOPTED BUDGET BY ADJUSTING RESERVES, FUND BALANCE CARRY OVER, REVENUES, AND APPROPRIATIONS.	
WHEREAS, Sections 29125, 29126, 29126.1 and 29130 of the Government Code provide authority for the Board of Supervisors to transfer and revise appropriations, cancel unused appropriations, transfer unused appropriations to contingencies, reduce revenue estimates and cancel and appropriate designations and reserves other than the general reserve; and	
WHEREAS, revenue and appropriations within the FY 2022-23 Adopted Budget have been reviewed and based on information available since the adoption of the Final Recommended Budget, it is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve certain revisions to the budget.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT resolved by the Board of Supervisors that the revisions to the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Adopted Budget of the County of Lake, as shown on Attachment A, are hereby ordered and approved.	
THIS RESOLUTION was passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake at a regular meeting thereof on theth day of,1012 2023, by the following vote:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:	
COUNTY OF LAKE	APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANITA L. GRANT County Counsel
Chairman, Board of Supervisors	- I was a second
ATTEST: SUSAN PARKER Clerk of the Board	AUDITOR REVIEW: JENAVIVE HERRINGTON Auditor-Controller/County Clerk

By:_____

Jenavive Herrington (Feb 10, 2023 11:32 PST)